PASSED: October 11, 2021

BY: Muething

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-29

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

WHEREAS, Council of Amberley Village in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Hamilton County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill tax limitation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE Council of Amberley Village, State of Ohio, six (6) members elected thereto concurring:

SECTION 1: That the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted.

SECTION 2: That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of Amberley Village the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation and more particularly described on Schedule "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 3: That this resolution shall be in force and become effective from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this 11th day of October, 2021.	
	Mayor Thomas C. Muething
Attest:	
Tammy Reasoner, Clerk of Council	

Resolution Vote:

Moved: Muething Second: Conway

I, Clerk of Council of Amberley Village, Ohio, certify that on the day of October 2021, the foregoing Resolution was published pursuant to Article IX of the Home Rule Charter by posting true copies of said Resolution at all of the places of public notice as designated by Sec. 31.40(B), Code of Ordinances.	
	Tammy Reasoner, Clerk of Council